
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF:
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE
DRY FORK STATION
AIR PERMIT CT-4631

)
)
)
)

Docket No. 07-2801

FILED
AUG1 I 2008

JimRubyE .
ORDER CHANGING THE LOCATION FOR THE DISPOSIf'WiBnm~n~~~~vr ty

secretary
MOTION HEARINGS a I Council

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

The motion hearings scheduled for September 29,2008 at 1:00 PM in Room 217, Casper
College, 125 College Dr., Casper, Wyoming, has been changed to September 29,2008 at 1:00
PM at the Wyoming Game and Fish office, 3030 Energy Lane, Pronghorn Meeting room,
Casper, Wyoming.

DATED this Jt!ctay of August, 2008.

avid Searle, Presiding Officer
Environmental Quality Council
. th122 W. 25 Street
Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Tel: (307) 777-7170
Fax: (307) 777-6134



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 11thday of August, 2008, I

served a copy of the foregoing ORDER CHANGING THE LOCATION FOR THE

DISPOSITIVE MOTION HEARINGS by electronic email to the following persons:

James S. Angell
Robin Cooley
Andrea Zaccardi

Earthjustice
1400 Glenarm Place, #300
Denver, CO 80202
jangell@earthiustice.org
rcooley@earthiustice.org
azaccardi@earthiustice.org

Jay A. Jerde
Nancy Vehr
Kristen Dolan

Office of Attorney General
123 State Capitol
Cheyenne, WY 82002
jierde@state. wy.us
nvehr@state.wy.us
kdolan @state.wy.us

Patrick R. Day, P.c.
Mark Ruppert
Holland & Hart LLP
2515 Warren Ave., Ste. 450
Cheyenne, WY 82001

John Corra, Director
David Finley, AQD Administrator

Department of Environmental Quality
122 W. 25th St., Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002

pday@ hollandhart.com
mruppert @hollandhart.com

icorra@state.wy.us
dfinle@state.wy.us

Reed Zars

Attorney at Law
910 Kearney St.
Laramie, WY 82070
Tzars@lariat.org

itn Waring, Executive
En~ironmental Quality I
122 W. 25thStreet,
Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Tel: (307) 777-7170
Fax: (307) 777-6134


